
Helen Zhao 

Subject: FW: Re : FW: D-Link Corporation, FCC ID: KA2DWL8200APA1, Assessment NO.: AN05T4889/AN05T4890, 
Notice#1

6/24/2005

-----Original Message----- 
From: amanda.wu [mailto:amanda.wu@tw.ccsemc.com]On Behalf Of application 
Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2005 10:36 PM 
To: Helen Zhao 
Subject:  Re : FW: D-Link Corporation, FCC ID: KA2DWL8200APA1, Assessment NO.: AN05T4889/AN05T4890, Notice#1 
 

Dear Helen:  
 
   Please refer our reply as below. Tks  
 
Best Regard  
 
Amanda  
 

Dear Amanda, 
 
Please answer the following questions. 
 
By the way, this is a composite device filing, please check composite device and complete that 
section when you fill out Form 731. 
 
Thank you, 
Helen  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Compliance Certification Services [mailto:helen.zhao@ccsemc.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2005 6:13 PM 
To: Helen Zhao 
Subject: D-Link Corporation, FCC ID: KA2DWL8200APA1, Assessment NO.: 
AN05T4889, Notice#1 
 
 
Question #1: The manual indicates that Transmit Power Output is 18dBm@5GHz, 20dBm @2.4GHz, 
which does not agree with the measurements listed on the test report. Does it average value? 
Please  explain.  
Ans: The output power on  user manual is average value.  
 
Question #2: The manual indicates that "For operation within 5.15 ~ 5.25GHz frequency range, it 
is restricted to indoor environment, and the antenna of this device must be integral." Please 
note integral antenna is no longer required by FCC. You may want to update the user manual.  
Ans: The user manual (on P30) had revised as attachment.  
 
Best Regards, 
Helen Zhao  
 
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above 

"Helen Zhao" 

<helen.zhao@ccsemc.com> 

2005/06/24 09:20 AM  

         
        ? ? ? :         "Application \(CCS TW\) \(E-mail\)" <application@ccsemc.com.tw>  
        ? ? ? ? :           
        ? ? :         FW: D-Link Corporation, FCC ID: KA2DWL8200APA1,  Assessment NO.: AN05T4889/AN05T4890, 
Notice#1



referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the 
original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. 
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted. 
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address 
listed below the name of the sender. 
 
 
 

6/24/2005


